

YCDCJ Fee Schedule - September 2018

Fee Type	Last Increase	Current Charge	Proposed Charge
Supervision Fee	April, 2009	40.00	monthly
UA Fee	July, 2016	10.00	per negative UA
		20.00-40.00	per positive UA
		25.00-30.00	ETG
		rounded cost + 5.00	other tests
		0.00	positive oral device
		0.00	positive instant device
		0.00	positive instant device
		confirmed by Redwood Toxicology	25.00
DNA Fee	July, 2002	10.00	one time
Compact Fee	September, 2004	100.00	per Xfer
Electronic Monitoring	February, 2006	15.00	per day
		30.00	hook up fee
GPS Monitoring	April, 2009	15.00	per day
Work Release	October, 2014	20.00	per day
Community Service Fee	March, 2011	40.00	Per Referral
DOR Fee	Fee to cover the cost incurred to collect fees through Dept of Revenue Effective October, 2014	50.00	for amt <250
		(50.00 flat fee for balances under 250	19% of balance
		19% of balance owed if greater than 250)	for amt >250
Effective October, 2014			
Work Crew Waiver	July, 2017	10.25	Minimum wage
Work Crew Rate	October, 2014	Up to 300.00	per day
Conversion to Bench Probation	Unknown	100.00	0.00
Polygraph Fee	Unknown	150.00	Actual cost of provider

Accepted by Yamhill County  
 Board of Commissioners on  
9/25/18 by Board Order  
 # 18-350